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The problem statement 



Existing autonomy levels

Level 1
Seafarers onboard and some automation

Level 2
Remote controlled with seafarers onboard

Level 3
  Remote controlled without seafarers onboard

Level 4
            Fully autonomous
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Military operator oversight and 
automated decision-making levels 

(MODL)
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Operator Oversight  
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Comparisons 
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Operator Oversight 



Human/machine teaming 

Level 1
Seafarers onboard and some 
automation

Level 2
Remote controlled with seafarers onboard

Level 3
   Remote controlled without seafarers onboard

Level 4
            Fully autonomous



Human/machine teaming 

Level 3
    Remote controlled without seafarers onboard



Comparisons 
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Worked Example

Level 1
Seafarers onboard and some automation

Level 2
Remote controlled with seafarers onboard

Level 3
    Remote controlled without seafarers onboard

Level 4
               Fully autonomous



Worked Example 
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Results 

0%

8.70%

17.40%

56.50%

17.40%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neither Agree or Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

P
e
rc

e
n
ta

g
e
 o

f 
V

o
te

s

Question 1 - I would use MODL frequently.
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Operational experimentation insights

Standardisation 

Complexity 

Clarity
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